01/22/2018 504740273

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4787001

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| MELEXIS TECHNOLOGIES NV | 01/16/2018 |
| MELEXIS BULGARIA LTD. | 01/16/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MELEXIS BULGARIA LTD. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2, SAMOKOVSKO SHOSSE GORUBLYANE | |
| City: | SOFIA | |
| State/Country: | BULGARIA | |
| Postal Code: | 1138 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15850322 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

SUITE 1000

Phone: 801-533-9800 Email: amiller@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER** Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 19828.259 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JUSTIN J. CASSELL | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Justin J. Cassell/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/22/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 1

Address Line 2:

source=19828-259_2018-01-22_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044690 FRAME: 0933 504740273

Assignment

Assignor,

Melexis Technologies NV

AND

Melexis Bulgaria Ltd.

with principal place of business at

Transportstraat 1 3980 Tessenderlo

Belglum

with principal place of business at 2, Samokovsko Shosse Gorublyane

1138 Sofla Bulgaria

as represented by FRANÇOISE CHOMBAR

as represented by FRANÇOISE CHOMBAR

do herewith assign the following US patent application

US patent application 15/850,322 Filing date: December 21, 2017

Title: SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE COMPRISING PASSIVE MAGNETOELECTRIC TRANSDUCER STRUCTURE

with all its rights

to assignee :

Melexis Bulgaria Ltd. with principal place of business at 2, Samokovsko Shosse Gorublyane

1138 Sofla Bulgaria

as represented by FRANCOISE CHOMBAR

who declares to accept the ownership of this patent application with all its rights.

For assignor:

For Melexis Technologies NV

For Melexis Bulgaria Ltd.

signature

FRANÇOISE CHOMBAR

name

signature

FRANÇOISE CHOMBAR

name capacity

CEG

capacity

date

: 16/01/2018

date

· 16/01/2018

For assignee;

For Melexis Bulgaria Ltd.

signature

name

: FRANÇOISE CHOMBAR

capacity

date

: 16/01/2018

PATENT REEL: 044690 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 01/22/2018